The University of the State of New York

PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT		FS-10-A (03/15)		
		= Required F	Field	
Mailing Address:	5955 Route 20 W LaFayette, NY 13084	ing and summer of process in the lead 	County	
Agency Code:	420807040000 5883-21-2125	Amendment		
Project Number:		000.61 = Male 5 Novembro	068	
Contract #:				
Contact Person:	Deborah Ayers	Tel:	315-396-9111	
E-mail Address: INSTRUCTIONS Submit the original and two con-		cation Department office where bu		
 submit this form to Grants Finance This form need only be submitted Personnel positions, number are 	e. ed for budget changes that require	prior approval as follows:	aget was mailed. DO NOT	
I was a second and	al (professional salaries, purchase	ed services, travel, etc.) by more th	an 10 percent or \$1,000,	
Any increase in the total budgetAmendment # at top of this pag	e must be completed. anations, expand the rows using th	ne row breaks on the left. [199]		
expenditures, disbursements, & c. State) award. I am aware that any	ash receipts are for the purposes& r false,fictitious, or fraudulent inform maltiesfor fraud, false statements,	of that the report is true, complete, a objectives set forth in the terms & mation, or the omission of any matifalse claims, or otherwise. (U.S. C	conditions of the Federal (or erial fact may subject me to	
Program Approval:		Dat	۵۰	

Approved

Finance:

Logged

SUBTOTAL	EXPLANATION same detail as required in FS-10 Budget)	(Provide	SUBTOTAL INCREASE	SUBTOTAL DECREASE
15 - Professional Salaries	Reduce HS enrichment activities supervisor stipends from \$18,900 to \$6,900. Lack of student interest in some of the originally planned enrichment activities so some of the planned stipends will not be paid.		5255 F LaFavelu	**************************************
16 - Support Staff Salaries	Salaries for clerical support (1 staff) and building security (1 staff). 3 days per week (1.5 hours/day) for 32 weeks @ \$20.83/hr = \$3000/person x 2 staff = \$6,000 per year for 2 years = \$12,000.		\$12,000	Agency Code:
40 - Purchased Services				1 the three an arrivage as 171
45 - Supplies & Materials	Ners Tel: # 345		risneri De herah	Confact Person:
46 - Travel Expenses				T
80 - Employee Benefits	Employee benefits are unchanged from Amendment #1. Employees in ERS system will only be charged to the grant at budgeted TRS rate.			INSTRUCTIONS * Submit the original and by
90 - Indirect Cost	juine prior approvat as follows	iot failt sa	rante milled for oudget chan	e i his form nectionly be su
49 - Boces Services			997 F16 W	
30 - Minor Remodeling			1 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	whatever semidant
20 - Equipment	hased sucules travel, etc.) by mere than fill	anes, purc	ibtetal (protessional sa	Any increase in a budget e
	Total Increase or Decrease:	(+)\$	12,000	(-) \$ 12,000
	Net Increase or Decrease:	\$		
ENTER BUDGET >	Previous Budget Total:	\$	ka majord e dunsanbar	168,007
	Proposed Amended Total:	\$		168,007

2 of 3/8/2024 12:57:59 PM